CITY COUNCIL

H CITY OF BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

2023-2025

130TH DISTRICT

Scott Burns (D)
29 Eames Boulevard 06605

(203) 690-2228 Cell.
Email: Scott. Burns@_Bridgeportct.gov

Matthew McCarthy (D)
29 Harbor Avenue 06605

(203) 690-2013 Cell.
Email: Matthew.McCarthy(@Bridgeportct.gov

131ST DISTRICT

Jorge Cruz, Sr. (D) Vacant

249 Black Rock Avenue Apt. 2-L 06605

(203) 690-2400 Cell.

Email: Jorge. Cruz@Bridgeportct.gov
132ND DISTRICT

Dasha T. Spell (D) Rolanda Smith (D)

284 Beechwood Avenue 06604 1099 Iranistan Avenue 06604

(203) 873-9619 Cell. (475) 422-6974 Cell.

Email: Dasha.Spell(@Bridgeportct.gov Email: Rolanda.Smith@Bridgeportct.gov
133RD DISTRICT

Jeanette Herron (D) Aikeem G. Boyd (D)

202 Arlington Street 06606 783 Garfield Avenue 06606

(203) 395-4960 Cell. (475) 422-3256 Cell.

Email: Jeanette. Herron@Bridgeporict.goy Email: Aikeem.Bovd@Bridgeportct.gov
134TH DISTRICT

Michelle A. Lyons (D)

91 Jewett Avenue 06606

(203) 414-7926 Cell.

Email: Michelle.Lyons(@Bridgeportct.gov

AmyMarie Vizzo-Paniccia (D)
565 Goldenrod Avenue 06606

(203) 275-6412 Cell.
Email: AmyMarie.Vizzo-Paniccia(@Bridgeportct.gov

135TH DISTRICT

Mary A. McBride-Lee (D)
125 Hillcrest Road 06606

(203) 864-5195 Cell.
Email: Mary.McBride-Lee(@Bridgeportct.gov

Richard Ortiz (D)
9 Elm Court 06606

(475) 239-9699 Cell.
Email: Richard.Ortiz@Bridgeportct.gov

136TH DISTRICT

Frederick Hodges (D) Alfredo Castillo (D)

195 Fairview Avenue 06606 1737 Noble Avenue 06610

(475) 225-6136 Cell. (203) 814-9049 Cell.

Email: Frederick.Hodges(@Bridgeportct.gov Email: Alfredo.Castillo@Bridgeportct.gov
137TH DISTRICT

Maria 1. Valle (D) Aidee Nieves (D)

561 Brooks Street 06608 348 Park Street 06608

(475) 225-6164 Cell. (203) 368-8569 Cell.

Email: Maria.Valle(@Bridgeportct.gov Email: Aidee.Nieves@Bridgeportct.gov
138TH DISTRICT

Maria H. Pereira (D) Jazmarie Melendez (D)

80 Granfield Avenue Al 06610 55 North Bishop Avenue 06610

(203) 540-9668 Cell. (475) 239-9716 Cell.

Email:mpereira0667@yahoo.com Email:Jazmarie Melendez@Bridgeportct.gov
139TH DISTRICT

Eneida L. Martinez (D) Ernest E. Newton, II (D)

819 Connecticut Avenue #2 06607 190 Read Street 06607

(475) 422-2886 Cell
Email: Eneida.Martinez@Bridgeportct.gov

Updated: 05/07/2024

(475) 225-6769 Cell.
Email:Ernest. Newton(@Bridgeportct.gov
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